
EASTERN TAIPANS DISTRICT SPORTS TRIALS – TERM 1 2023 

Sport Gender Age Group District Noms Due Date District Trial Date Trial Time Trial Venue

Basketball Boys 17-19 Friday, 3 February 2023 Thursday, 9 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Runcorn SHS

Basketball Girls 17-19 Friday, 10 February 2023 Thursday, 9 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm MacGregor SHS

Volleyball Boys 12-15 Friday, 10 February 2023 Monday, 13 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Islamic College of Brisbane

Volleyball Girls 12-15 Friday, 10 February 2023 Monday, 13 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm MacGregor SHS

Volleyball Girls 16-19 Friday, 10 February 2023 Monday, 13 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm MacGregor SHS

Volleyball Boys 16-19 Friday, 10 February 2023 Wednesday, 15 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm MacGregor SHS

Netball B&G 13-15 Friday, 10 February 2023 Thursday, 16 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm
Graceville Netball 

Association

Netball B&G 16-19 Friday, 10 February 2023 Thursday, 16 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm
Graceville Netball 

Association

Touch Boys 10-12 Friday, 10 February 2023 Thursday, 16 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Runcorn SHS

Touch Girls 10-12 Friday, 10 February 2023 Thursday, 16 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Runcorn SHS

Squash B&G 10-19 Friday, 17 February 2023 N/A Paper Nominations N/A

Rugby League Boys 14-15 Friday, 17 February 2023 N/A Paper Nominations N/A

Rugby League Girls 14-15 Friday, 17 February 2023 N/A Paper Nominations N/A

Rugby League Boys 16-18 Friday, 17 February 2023 N/A Paper Nominations N/A

Rugby League Girls 16-18 Friday, 17 February 2023 N/A Paper Nominations N/A

Football Girls 13-15 Friday, 17 February 2023 Monday, 20 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Yeronga SHS

Football Girls 16-19 Friday, 17 February 2023 Monday, 20 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Corinda SHS

AFL Boys 13-15 Friday, 17 February 2023 Thursday, 23 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Yeronga SHS

AFL Girls 13-15 Friday, 17 February 2023 Thursday, 23 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Yeronga SHS

Basketball Boys 10-12 Friday, 17 February 2023 Tuesday, 21 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Corinda SHS

Basketball Girls 10-12 Friday, 17 February 2023 Tuesday, 21 February 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Algester SS

Rugby Union B&G 17-18 Friday, 24 February 2023 N/A Paper Nominations N/A

Hockey B&G 13-19 Friday, 24 February 2023 N/A Paper Nominations N/A

Rugby 7's Girls 15-16 Friday, 24 February 2023 N/A Paper Nominations N/A

Rugby 7's Girls 17-18 Friday, 24 February 2023 N/A Paper Nominations N/A

AFL Boys 10-12 Friday, 24 February 2023 Wednesday, 1 March 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Sunnybank Hills SS

AFL Girls 10-12 Friday, 24 February 2023 Wednesday, 1 March 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Sunnybank SHS

Touch Boys 13-15 Friday, 3 March 2023 Monday, 6 March 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Runcorn SHS

Touch Girls 13-15 Friday, 3 March 2023 Monday, 6 March 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Runcorn SHS

Touch Boys 16-18 Friday, 3 March 2023 Monday, 6 March 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Runcorn SHS

Touch Girls 16-18 Friday, 3 March 2023 Monday, 6 March 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Runcorn SHS

Netball B&G 10-11 Friday, 3 March 2023 Wednesday, 8 March 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Warrigal Rd SS

Netball B&G 10-12 Friday, 3 March 2023 Wednesday, 8 March 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Warrigal Rd SS

Rugby League B&G 10-11 Friday, 10 March 2023 Wednesday, 15 March 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Graceville JRL

Rugby League B&G 11-12 Friday, 10 March 2023 Wednesday, 15 March 2023 3:30pm - 5:00pm Graceville JRL

Hockey B&G 10-12 Friday, 24 March 2023 N/A Paper Nominations N/A

Rugby Union B&G 14-15 Friday, 24 March 2023 N/A Paper Nominations N/A


